1
®
X9317
Low Noise, Low Power, 100 Taps
November 2, 2004 FN8183.0Data Sheet
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer
(XDCP™)
The Intersil X9317 is a digitally controlled potentiometer

X9317
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER RTOTAL PACKAGE
TEMP
RANGE (°C)
X9317ZS8 1kΩ 8-lead SOIC 0 to 70
X9317ZS8I 1kΩ 8-lead SOIC -40 to +85
X9317ZP 1kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP 0 to 70
X9317ZV8 1kΩ 8-lead TSSOP 0 to 70
X9317ZV8I 1kΩ 8-lead TSSOP -40 to +85
X9317ZM8 1kΩ 8-lead MSOP 0 to 70
X9317ZM8I 1kΩ 8-lead MSOP -40 to +85
X9317WS8 10kΩ 8-lead SOIC 0 to 70
X9317WS8I 10kΩ 8-lead SOIC -40 to +85
X9317WP 10kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP 0 to 70
X9317WPI 10kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP -40 to +85
X9317WV8 10kΩ 8-lead TSSOP 0 to 70
X9317WV8I 10kΩ 8-lead TSSOP -40 to +85
X9317WM8 10kΩ 8-lead MSOP 0 to 70
X9317WM8I 10kΩ 8-lead MSOP -40 to +85
X9317US 50kΩ 8-lead SOIC 0 to 70
X9317US8 50kΩ 8-lead SOIC 0 to 70
X9317US8I 50kΩ 8-lead SOIC -40 to +85
X9317UP 50kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP 0 to 70
X9317UPI 50kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP -40 to +85
X9317UV8 50kΩ 8-lead TSSOP 0 to 70
X9317UV8I 50kΩ 8-lead TSSOP -40 to +85
X9317UM8 50kΩ 8-lead MSOP 0 to 70
X9317UM8I 50kΩ 8-lead MSOP -40 to +85
X9317TS8 100kΩ 8-lead SOIC 0 to 70
X9317TS8I 100kΩ 8-lead SOIC -40 to +85
X9317TP 100kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP 0 to 70
X9317TPI 100kΩ 8-lead Plastic DIP -40 to +85
X9317TV8 100kΩ 8-lead TSSOP 0 to 70
X9317TV8I 100kΩ 8-lead TSSOP -40 to +85
X9317TM8 100kΩ 8-lead MSOP 0 to 70
X9317TM8I 100kΩ 8-lead MSOP -40 to +85
NOTES:
1. Add “-T1” or “-T2” suffix for tape and reel.
2. Add “-2.7” for 2.7V to 5.5V VCC Limits option.
Ordering Information (Continued)

Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No.
Design-In
Status Temp. Package MSL
Price
US $
X9317TM8 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.30
X9317TM8-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.54
X9317TM8-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317TM8-2.7T2 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317TM8I Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.87
X9317TM8I-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 3.17
X9317TM8I-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 3.17
X9317TM8I-2.7T2 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 3.17
X9317TM8IT1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.87
X9317TM8IT2 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.87
X9317TM8IZ  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.87
X9317TM8IZ-2.7  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 3.17
X9317TM8IZ-2.7T1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 3.17
X9317TM8IZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 2.30
X9317TM8T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.30
X9317TM8T2 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.30
X9317TM8Z  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.30
X9317TM8Z-2.7  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 2.54
X9317TM8Z-2.7T1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 2.54
X9317TM8ZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 2 2.30
X9317TP Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.96
X9317TP-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 2.15
X9317TPI Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 2.44
X9317TPI-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 2.68
X9317TS8 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.96
X9317TS8-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.15
X9317TS8-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.15
X9317TS8-2.7T2 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.15
X9317TS8I Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.44
X9317TS8I-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.68
X9317TS8I-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.68
X9317TS8I-2.7T2 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.68
X9317TS8IZ  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.44
X9317TS8IZ-2.7  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.68
X9317TS8IZ-2.7T1  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.68
X9317TS8Z  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.96
X9317TS8Z-2.7  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 2.15
X9317TS8Z-2.7T1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 2.15
X9317TV8 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.30
X9317TV8-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.54
X9317TV8-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317TV8-2.7T2 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317TV8I Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.87
X9317TV8I-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP 1 3.17
X9317TV8I-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 3.17
X9317TV8I-2.7T2 Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 3.17
X9317TV8IT1 Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.87
X9317TV8IT2 Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.87
X9317TV8IZ  Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.87
X9317TV8IZ-2.7  Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP 1 3.17
X9317TV8IZ-2.7T1  Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 3.17
X9317TV8IZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.87
X9317TV8T1 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.30
X9317TV8T2 Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.30
X9317TV8Z  Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.30
X9317TV8Z-2.7  Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP 1 2.54
X9317TV8Z-2.7T1  Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317TV8ZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld TSSOP T+R 1 2.30
X9317UM8 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.30
X9317UM8-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.54
X9317UM8-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 2.54
X9317UM8I Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 2.87
X9317UM8I-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 3.17
X9317UM8I-2.7C7898 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1
X9317UM8I-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP T+R 1 3.17